2025, and executed November 14, 2025, is hereby incorporated into the HOME Investment Partnerships
Agreement between the COUNTY and DEVELOPER; and

WHEREAS, the DuPage HOME Advisory Group and the County Human Services Committee have
recommended funding up to One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($1,750,000.00),
for eligible costs associated with the construction of affordable rental housing at 640 Taft Avenue, Glen Ellyn,
IL 60137; and

WHEREAS, an Agreement has been prepared requiring compliance with HOME requirements, and said
Agreement has been approved by TAFT AND EXMOOR LP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP;

[...]

The subsidy limit in effect at the time of 

this AGREEMENT for each unit type: Efficiency $181,488.00; 1-bedroom $208,048.80; and 

2-bedroom $252,993.60.  

III. BUDGET; TERMS OF HOME FUNDING; REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURES 

A. HOME funds in the amount of up to ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND and 00/100 Dollars ($1,750,000.00) shall be made available to DEVELOPER 

for payment of eligible costs described in Section II. D. 2. above, upon approval and adoption 

of this AGREEMENT by the DuPage County Board, upon approval by the U.S. Department 

of Housing and Urban Development of the County’s Annual Action Plan, upon receipt of